1 10
 RoHS Compliant
85%
2 1
10%
-4
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
2 10
 RoHS Compliant
3.3V 6A
Min Typ Max Unit
Vinmin~Vinmax
~
~
Vinmin~Vinmax ~
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
3 10
 RoHS Compliant
Vinmin~Vinmax
Tc =-40~100 C
inmin~Vinmax ~
~
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
4 10
 RoHS Compliant
~
3.1
Fuse 2A C3 100V 47 F C2: 0.1 F /100V
 C6: 220 F /10V
C1: 1 F /100V L1 1320mH  Cy1,Cy2:22nF/1000V
3.2 -Vin
Rem
3.3 L1 C1, Cy1, Cy2
3.4
Trim
3.5
C1
C4 C5
C2 C3 C6
L1 1
2
3
4DC/DC
+48V
GND
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
5 10
 RoHS Compliant
4.
4.1 80Vdc
4.2
4.2.1
4.2.2
)(
2
55.1 k
Y
R upTrim
VE
VEVOY
kR downTrim   /208.4
Y
2.54
VE
VOVEY
VE: VO
downTrimupTrim RR
4.2.3
4.2.4
4.3
50mm
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
6 10
 RoHS Compliant
4.4
4.5
4.6
~ 5~10 C
4.7
~
~
4.8  +Vin,-Vin (Rem) +Vout,-Vout (Trim)
HF48S3V3-20W-CG5_
A
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
7 10
 RoHS Compliant
HF48S3V3-20W-CG5_
A
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
8 10
 RoHS Compliant
1 2.0mm
2 PCB
3
4
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
9 10
 RoHS Compliant
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
10 10
 RoHS Compliant
6.1
:mm(inch)      :  .X 0.5 ; .XX 0.25 .XX 0.02 ; .XXX 0.010
        4.3mm(0.17inch)
1.0 0.04inch
6.2
 1 2 3 4 5 6
 +Vin -Vin Rem +Vout -Vout Trim
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com